MIC2202
High Efficiency 2MHz Synchronous Buck
Converter 1µF Stable PWM Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2007 1 M9999-031907
General Description
The Micrel MIC2202 is a high efficiency 2MHz PWM

Micrel, Inc. MIC2202
March 2007 2 M9999-031907
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC2202BMM Adj. –40° to +125°C 10-Pin MSOP Standard
MIC2202BML Adj. –40° to +125°C 10-Pin MLF® Standard
MIC2202YMM Adj. –40° to +125°C 10-Pin MSOP Pb-Free
MIC2202YML Adj. –40° to +125°C 10-Pin MLF® Pb-Free
Pin Configuration
EN FB65
1SW
VIN
SYNC_IN
SYNC_OUT
10 GND
GND
GND
BIAS
9
8
7
2
3
4
SW
VIN
SYNC_IN
SYNC_OUT
GND
GND
GND
BIAS
1
2
3
4
10
9
8
7
5 6EN FBEP
            10-Pin MSOP (MM)            10-Pin MLF® (ML)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 SW Switch (Output): Internal power MOSFET output switches.
2 VIN Supply Voltage (Input): Requires bypass capacitor to GND.
3 SYNC_IN SYNC_IN for the MIC2202: Sync the main switching frequency to an external
clock.
4 SYNC_OUT SYNC_OUT an open collector output.
5 EN A low level EN will power down the device, reducing the quiescent current to
under 1µA.